Wire and Cable
 Heat-shrink Tubing
Non-shrink Tubing
Braided Sleeving
Screening Braids
Moulded Parts
Terminals and Splices
Wire and Cable Markers

• UL Listed for use in plenum or air handling
spaces per NEC.
Part Number System
The CBR Series of cable ties benefit from being
available in numerous colours and materials as
identified on earlier in this section and listed in
table 2 on this page.
To construct your part number please refer to
the illustration below
CBR 3 S - C - XX
Colour / Material
See table 2
Pack Size
C 100 pieces
D 500 pieces
M 1000 pieces
Cross Section
See table 1
Size
Approx maximum
bundle diameter
(inches) See table 1
CBR Series
Part No. example
Accessories
328 sales@is-rayfast.com  |  +44(0)1793 616700
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
MS3367 Spec Cross Reference
for PLT, BT and CBR Series Nylon Cable Ties
Cross Reference Guide
MIL Ref Colour PLT Series BT Series CBR Series
MS3367-1-0 Black* PLT2S-C00, -M00 - -
MS3367-1-1 Brown PLT2S-C1, -M1 BT2S-M1 -

• Aggressive locking head provides quicker
locking and tighter installation.
Part Number System
The MLT Series of cable ties is available in two
grades of stainless steel offering resistance for
the most corrosive environments.
To construct your part number please refer to
the illustration below
MLT 6 S - CP - 316
Colour / Material
See table 2, leave
blank for 314 grade.
Pack Size
Q 25 pieces
L 50 pieces
LP 50 pieces
CP 100
Cross Section
See table 1
Size
Approx maximum
bundle diameter
See table 1
MLT Series
Part No. example
2. Colour / Material Selection
Suffix
- AISI 304 stainless steel - general purpose
316 AISI 316 stainless steel
Accessories
336 sales@is-rayfast.com  |  +44(0)1793 616700
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
MLTFC and MLTC Series
Pan-Steel® Coated Steel Cable Ties
Features and Benefits
1. Sizing Selection
Part Number Colour Length mm Width mm Thick# Max. Bundle Ø Min. Tensile
MLTC - Heavy Cross Section Selectively Coated Ties - AISI 316 Stainless Steel
MLTC2H-LP316 Black 201 7.9 0.25 51 1112
MLTC4H-LP316 Black 362 7.9 0.25 102 1112
MLTC6H-LP316 Black 521 7.9 0.25 152 1112
MLTFC - Heavy Cross Section Coated Ties - AISI 316 Stainless Steel
MLTFC2H-LP316RD Red 201 7.9 0.25 51 1112
MLTFC4H-LP316RD Red 362 7.9 0.25 102 1112

available on all products, for further information
please contact us.
Part Number System - Example
As a guide to constructing your part number
identified below is an example based on...
• Type I - Nylon Tape CID-A-A-52080
• MIL ref for Type 1, Size 3, Finish B
Based on premise that a Gudebrod
manufactured part is required...
18 W Black
Colour
Standard colours are
Natural and Black.
For additional colours
please contact us
Material Designation
Cross reference with
Mil ref...See table 1
Finish B =  W (Gu)
 -2 (Br)
Part Number
Size 3 =  18 (Gu)
 103 (Br)
Part No. example
Accessories
344 sales@is-rayfast.com  |  +44(0)1793 616700
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
Specifying Information
Lacing Tapes and Yarns
Fibre Type
NYLON Tape CID-A-A-52080 (formerly MIL-T-43435 Type I)
Flat braid manufactured from high tenacity, continuous filament nylon yarn. Temperature range:
-55ºC to 121ºC, melting point 248ºC. Available with a variety of finishes as per table.
• General purpose
POLYESTER Tape CID-A-A-52081 (formerly MIL-T-43435 Type II)
Flat braid manufactured from high tenacity, continuous filament polyester yarn. Temperature range
-73ºC to 177ºC, melting point 250ºC. Available with a variety of finishes as per table.
• Superior knot tying properties to Nylon
• High temperature performance, available in a range of finishes
• Suitable for aerospace/NASA applications
• Also available ‘Pre-shrunk’ to reduce longitudinal shrinkage.
TEFLON Tape CID-A-A-52082 (formerly MIL-T-43435 Type III)
Flat braid manufactured from high tenacity, continuous filament Teflon yarn. Temperature range
-73ºC to 232ºC, melting point 327ºC. Available with a variety of finishes as per table.
• High temperature performance, available in a range of finishes
• Good resistance to fluids and solvents
• Suitable for aircraft engine applications
• Also available ‘Pre-shrunk’ to reduce longitudinal shrinkage.
GLASS Tape CID-A-A-52083 (formerly MIL-T-43435 Type IV)
Flat braid manufactured from high tenacity, continuous filament glass yarn coated with Teflon before
braiding. Temperature range to -55ºC to 427ºC, melting point 1150ºC. Available with a variety of